
New Contracts Executed by the CEO Under Delegated Authority

* Type Vendor Name Description Start Date Expiration Date Value

C CLEVER DEVICES LTD Bus Operations Technology (BOT) System for Stride/Bus Ra    08/22/24  08/21/31 $8,645,383
C JTM CONSTRUCTION Second SeaTac Light Rail Station Elevator Supply/Installatio  09/13/24  06/08/26 $5,399,380
C ATWORK! COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LLC On-Call Widespread Vegetation Management Services  08/10/24  07/09/29 $1,995,000
C AMBIENT AI INC Security Video Analytics Software  08/05/24  08/04/27 $1,988,427
C PARKER SMITH & FEEK INSURANCE LLC Healthcare Broker Services  09/01/24  08/31/27 $1,031,976
C VITALSMARTS LC Communications Cirricula and Training  08/26/24  08/27/29 $700,000
C PERIMETER SECURITY GROUP LLC Central OMF Vehicle Gates Replacement  07/25/24  08/17/25 $599,687
C PAYSCALE INC Market Data Aggregator (Human Resources)  06/04/24  06/03/27 $421,330

* Type:
 - Competitive  (C) that exceed $250,000 up to and including $10M
 - Sole Source (S) that exceed $250,000 up to and including $5M
 - Proprietary   (P) that exceed $250,000 with no dollar limit
 - Emergency  (E) that exceeds $250,000 up to and including $5M

 - Value includes option years (unless noted as an exception)
 - Sales / Use Tax Excluded
 - Agency Agreements Excluded

Monthly Contract Report 
Period 08/01/2024 - 08/31/2024

As Required by Board Resolution No. 2023-30
Page 1 of 2

Sound Transit: Proprietary and Confidential



* Type Vendor Name Description Start Date Expiration
Date

Value
Contract Start

Value
Period Start

Modifications
This Period

Value
Period End

C KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES INC Graham Street/Boeing Access Road Project Development Services  12/13/23  12/12/25 $6,129,133 $6,129,133 $141,137 $6,270,270
C GUIDEHOUSE INC User Centered Design & Research  09/15/21  10/14/25 $1,170,000 $1,950,000 $1,070,000 $3,020,000
C VERIZON WIRELESS Mobile Devices & Data Services  01/01/21  08/11/29 $1,800,000 $1,800,000 $500,000 $2,300,000
C PERFORMANCE SYSTEMS INTEGRATION LLC Fire, Life and Safety Services  05/21/21  05/20/25 $924,707 $932,957 $422,220 $1,355,177
P WABTEC TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS LLC Supervisory Control and Data Aqusition (SCADA) Life-cycle Management (L    02/07/23  11/09/27 $974,162 $974,162 $138,336 $1,112,498
C SHAW - GOVERNMENT RELATIONS State Lobbying Services  09/01/22  11/30/24 $240,000 $240,000 $120,000 $360,000

* Type:
 - Competitive  (C) that exceed $250,000 up to and including $10M
 - Sole Source (S) that exceed $250,000 up to and including $5M
 - Proprietary   (P) that exceed $250,000 with no dollar limit
 - Emergency  (E) that exceeds $250,000 up to and including $5M

 - Value includes option years (unless noted as an exception)
 - Sales / Use Tax Excluded
 - Agency Agreements Excluded
 - Amounts shown in the Modification column include additional work executed as a planned phase or option anticipated at the time of contract award or as unanticipated work related to the original scope of work.  
 - Contract Modifications that do not increase the value of the contract are excluded.

Contract Modifications Executed by the CEO Under Delegated Authority

As required by Board Resolution No. 2023-30
Page 2 of 2

Sound Transit: Proprietary and Confidential


	New
	Mods

